

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 4731/2007(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2006 in WP No. 19777/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kathia,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIt appears that a wrong order has been recorded on 13.7.2007
as no notice has been issued in this matter. The said order is recalled.
Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the
application for condonation of delay.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER