

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 880/2009(From the judgment and order dated 07/12/2007 in CWP No. 8654/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGAT

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Dutta, ASG

Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of  
delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.Meanwhile, there shall be stay of impugned judgment  
passed by the High Court.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) ...../2008 [CC No. 16647/2008]

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master(Indu Satija)  
Court Master