

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 2736/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 07/05/2008 in WP No. 677/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHER SINGH

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)...../2009 CC No.3051

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. B. Dutta, ASG

Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of  
delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.  
Meanwhile, the operation of impugned judgment  
passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 2676/2009 [Union of  
India and others Vs. Bhagat]  
(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master