

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16565 / 2007

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R A N S I N G H

Respondent(s)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 1 6 0 6 0 o f 2 0 0 8

S L P (C) N O . 1 8 4 0 9 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

Date: 20/04 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ved Pra kash, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

S L P (C) N O . 1 6 5 6 5 / 2 0 0 7

Service is complete.

S L P (C) N O . 1 6 0 6 0 / 2 0 0 8

Petitioner seeks two weeks' time , as last chance, to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased sole respondent.

S L P (C) N O . 1 8 4 0 9 / 2 0 0 8

Issue fresh notice.

List again on 13.5.2009.

(M.P.B H A D R A N)

Registrar

hj