

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS. 2 & 3 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16060/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEEVAN RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LR's of deceased sole respondent
record and c/delay in filing substitution application)

on

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Finally, two weeks' time is granted to file
affidavit of proof of service in regard to LR's of
deceased sole respondent.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master