

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 359/2010(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2008 in WP No.
8939/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJPAL SINGH Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG.
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.(argued by)
Mr. F.a. Aiubi, Adv.
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No. 16565 of 2007.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER