

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2676/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGAT

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28594 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5035 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6695 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6697 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 09/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Laxmi Shastri, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await service of notice in SLP(C) No. 2676/2009.

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C) Nos. 6695,  
6697 and 28594 of 2009. The sole Respondent in SLP(C) No.

....2/-

ITEM NO. 43 - 2 -

6695/2009 has appeared. He may file his counter affidavit,  
if any, within four weeks. Other served Respondents have  
not appeared.

Issue fresh notice to the sole Respondent in  
SLP(C) No. 5035/2009 by Registered Post AD.

List the matters on 09.04.2010.

PS

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar