

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7569/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in WPC No.
6939/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.P.GILL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)(for final disposal)

Date: 09/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Asha G. Nair,Adv.,
Mr.Shailender Sharma,Adv.,
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.,
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India
undertakes to provide a list of identical matters and Registry
is directed to ensure that they are placed before one Bench for
disposal.

(V.K. Sharma) (NEERU BALA VIJ)
AR-cum-PS to Hon'ble Judge COURT MASTER
Note: List supplied and attached with R/P.(SLP(c)
16565/07 and connected matters).