

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2676/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGAT

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6695/2009, 6697/2009,
28594/2009,5035/2009,6307/2010

Date: 10/05/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. G.B. Sewak,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue fresh notice to the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.
6307/2009 by Regd. Post A.D.The respondents who have appeared in the connected matters
has not filed any Counter Affidavit, though sufficient
extensions were granted.

List the matter on 13.7.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar